Form PTO-1594 RE( (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  W. R. Crace & CoConn. 7500 Grace Drive Columbia, Maryland 21044 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Connecticut Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Adventus Intellectual Property, Inclinternal Attn: Melissa Sequeira  Address: Melissa Sequeira  Street Address: 1345 Fewster Drive  City: Mississauga State: Ontario Zip: L4W 2A5 Outline Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Corporation-State CANADA  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,201,913 and 2,103,684		
Additional number(s) att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Adventus Intellectual Property, Inc	tached Yes XX No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Melissa Sequeira  7/08/2003 ECOOPER 00000175 071770 76221870	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
City: Mississauga State: Ontario Zip: L4W 2A5	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by peposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  Kimberly A. Sauter			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **Designation of Domestic Representative**

Kevin S. Lemack Nields & Lemack 176 East Main Street, Suite 7 Westboro, MA 01581

Ph: 508-898-1818 Fax: 508-898-2020

Email: NLDlaw@aol.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0351

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, is made by and between W. R. Grace & Co.-Conn., a Connecticut corporation, with an address of 7500 Grace Drive, Columbia, Maryland 21044 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Adventus Intellectual Property Inc., a Canadian corporation, with an address of 1345 Fewster Drive, Mississauga, Ontario L4W 2A5, Canada (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE")

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks, registrations and applications identified in the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to sell these trademarks, registrations and applications to Assignee pursuant to the GBT Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement dated the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement") between ASSIGNOR and its subsidiary Grace Canada, Inc., and ASSIGNEE and its affiliate Adventus Remediation Technologies Inc., for the sale of assets of the GBT Business (as defined in the Purchase Agreement);

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks, registrations and applications identified in the attached Schedule, together with the goodwill of the business associated with these trademarks, registrations and applications.

The rights transferred by this assignment include the right to bring all legal actions related to the trademarks, registrations and applications, including actions for any infringement of these, no matter whether the infringement occurred before or after the assignment, and the right to recover damages for such infringement.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0352

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of July, 2002.

W. R. Grace & Co.-Conn.

By: WBmc Journ

W. Brian McGowan

Title: Senior Vice President

## **Grace Trademarks and Applications**

Trademark	Country	Case Number	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Next Renewal	Status
AQUAMEND	Canada	W-04577	824588	27-Sep-96	TMA497643	23-Jul-98	23-Jul-13	Registered
AQUAMEND	European Community	W-04577	888925	22-Jul-98	888925	17-Apr-00	22-Jul-08	Registered
AQUAMEND	Japan	W-04577	69204/98	14-Aug-98	4325688	15-Oct-99	15-Oct-09	Registered
AQUAMEND	Mexico	W-04580	278481	31-Oct-96	548428	15-May-97	31-Oct-06	Registered
AQUAMEND	Mexico	W-04577	278482	31-Oct-96	548429	15-May-97	31-Oct-06	Registered
AQUAMEND	USA	W-04577	75/175377	01-Oct-96	2201913	03-Nov-98	03-Nov-08	Registered
DARAMEND	Canada	W-04408	728662	10-May-93	428400	03-Jun-94	03-Jun-09	Registered
DARAMEND	European Community	W-04408	543348	19-May-97	543348	16-Oct-98	19-May-07	Registered
DARAMEND	USA	W-04408	74/425338	17-Aug-93	2103684	07-Oct-97	07-Oct-07	Registered
TERRAMEND	Australia	W-04651	868725	09-Mar-01	Published			
RRAMEND	Canada	W-04651	1095794	13-Mar-01	Pending			
TERRAMEND	European Community	W-04651	2140739	09-Mar-01	Pending			
TERRAMEND	Japan	W-04651	21470/2001	09-Mar-01	Pending			
TERRAMEND	Mexico	W-04651	475433	13-Mar-01	Pending		1	
TERRAMEND	Mexico	W-04651	475432	13-Mar-01	699953	29-May-01	13-Mar-11	Registered
TERRAMEND	New Zealand	W-04651	633734	09-Mar-01	633734	09-Mar-01	09-Mar-08	Registered
TERRAMEND	New Zealand	W-04651	633735	09-Mar-01	633735	09-Mar-01	09-Mar-08	Registered
TERRAMEND	USA	W-04651	76/221870	08-Mar-01	Published			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0354

**RECORDED: 07/02/2003**